
( ( 

ORDINANCE NO. 96-3 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
INCREASED EXPENDITURES ON 
CERTAIN YEARLY REQUIREMENT 
CONTRACTS 

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Transit 
Board now require approval of increased expenditures against said 
contracts, now, therefore: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
OF CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or her designee 
is authorized to approve the following increased contract expen­
diture: 

1.1 Contract 300219 - Anderson Elevator 
Original Ordinance No. 94-53 

Monthly inspection, servicing, maintenance and 
repair of electric and electric - hydraulic 
elevators 

Increase - $60,000.00 
Revised contract price - $360,000.00 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and 
effect from and after its passage. 

APPROVED: PASSED : 

January 10, 1996 January 10, 1996 


